

# Norton City School District

Summit

Nov-22

## Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2020, 2021 and 2022 Actual; Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2023 Through 2027

	Actual				Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023		Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027	
<b>Revenues</b>										
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	7,392,637	7,447,269	7,807,307	2.8%	\$7,947,675	\$8,332,212	\$8,676,335	\$8,921,362	\$9,171,266	
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	918,573	1,114,695	1,211,267	15.0%	1,157,467	\$1,102,680	\$1,129,672	\$1,158,661	\$1,188,604	
1.030 Income Tax	1,034,897	1,468,336	1,786,465	31.8%	1,826,838	\$1,868,291	\$1,910,854	\$1,954,559	\$1,999,440	
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	7,434,934	7,663,144	11,055,194	23.7%	10,103,429	\$10,072,795	\$9,934,038	\$9,992,659	\$9,977,520	
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	429,945	372,797	978,841	74.6%	944,675	\$989,669	\$994,743	\$1,036,086	\$1,048,822	
1.045 Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF										
1.050 Property Tax Allocation	1,102,959	1,101,552	1,094,203	-0.4%	1,110,333	\$1,153,615	\$1,196,798	\$1,225,422	\$1,257,575	
1.060 All Other Revenues	5,319,183	5,246,293	1,980,913	-31.8%	1,991,946	\$2,033,860	\$2,070,995	\$2,108,302	\$2,125,908	
1.070 <b>Total Revenues</b>	<b>23,633,128</b>	<b>24,414,086</b>	<b>25,914,190</b>	<b>4.7%</b>	<b>25,082,363</b>	<b>25,553,122</b>	<b>25,913,435</b>	<b>26,397,051</b>	<b>26,769,135</b>	
<b>Other Financing Sources</b>										
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	1,000,000	1,000,000		-50.0%						
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)										
2.040 Operating Transfers-In		18,860								
2.050 Advances-In	30,000				55,000	55,000	55,000	55,000	55,000	
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	115,093	353,758	23,344	57.0%	22,000	22,000	22,000	22,000	22,000	
2.070 <b>Total Other Financing Sources</b>	<b>1,145,093</b>	<b>1,372,618</b>	<b>23,344</b>	<b>-39.2%</b>	<b>77,000</b>	<b>77,000</b>	<b>77,000</b>	<b>77,000</b>	<b>77,000</b>	
2.080 <b>Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources</b>	<b>24,778,221</b>	<b>25,786,704</b>	<b>25,937,534</b>	<b>2.3%</b>	<b>25,159,363</b>	<b>25,630,122</b>	<b>25,990,435</b>	<b>26,474,051</b>	<b>26,846,135</b>	
<b>Expenditures</b>										
3.010 Personal Services	\$13,949,901	\$13,507,821	\$13,975,495	0.1%	\$14,991,722	\$15,101,406	\$15,772,089	\$16,210,295	\$16,608,389	
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$5,533,489	\$5,763,508	\$5,392,759	-1.1%	\$5,872,554	\$6,473,603	\$7,046,058	\$7,551,339	\$8,092,459	
3.030 Purchased Services	\$3,398,250	\$3,374,615	\$2,850,699	-8.1%	\$3,220,808	\$3,305,393	\$3,393,904	\$3,485,935	\$3,581,694	
3.040 Supplies and Materials	\$513,630	\$399,902	\$522,687	4.3%	\$567,251	\$583,724	\$600,785	\$618,456	\$636,763	
3.050 Capital Outlay	\$9,760	\$19,066	\$34,981	89.4%	\$40,000	\$40,800	\$41,616	\$42,448	\$43,297	
3.060 Intergovernmental										
Debt Service:										
4.010 Principal-All (Historical Only)										
4.020 Principal-Notes	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000		-50.0%						
4.030 Principal-State Loans										
4.040 Principal-State Advancements										
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans										
4.055 Principal-Other										
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$14,450	\$13,283		-54.0%						
4.300 Other Objects	\$215,482	\$247,918	\$301,071	18.2%	\$307,280	\$312,330	\$317,481	\$323,085	\$328,787	
4.500 <b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>24,634,962</b>	<b>24,326,113</b>	<b>23,077,692</b>	<b>-3.2%</b>	<b>24,999,615</b>	<b>25,817,256</b>	<b>27,171,933</b>	<b>28,231,558</b>	<b>29,291,389</b>	
<b>Other Financing Uses</b>										
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	\$23,157	\$73,900	\$85,100	117.1%	\$42,000	\$42,000	\$42,000	\$42,000	\$42,000	
5.020 Advances-Out	\$30,000	\$55,000		-8.3%	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	
5.030 All Other Financing Uses										
5.040 <b>Total Other Financing Uses</b>	<b>53,157</b>	<b>128,900</b>	<b>85,100</b>	<b>54.3%</b>	<b>97,000</b>	<b>97,000</b>	<b>97,000</b>	<b>97,000</b>	<b>97,000</b>	
5.050 <b>Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</b>	<b>24,688,119</b>	<b>24,455,013</b>	<b>23,162,792</b>	<b>-3.1%</b>	<b>25,096,615</b>	<b>25,914,256</b>	<b>27,268,933</b>	<b>28,328,558</b>	<b>29,388,389</b>	
6.010 <b>Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</b>	<b>90,102</b>	<b>1,331,691</b>	<b>2,774,742</b>	<b>743.2%</b>	<b>62,748</b>	<b>284,134-</b>	<b>1,278,498-</b>	<b>1,854,507-</b>	<b>2,542,254-</b>	
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	99,618	189,720	1,521,411	396.2%	4,296,153	4,358,901	4,074,767	2,796,269	941,762	
7.020 <b>Cash Balance June 30</b>	<b>189,720</b>	<b>1,521,411</b>	<b>4,296,153</b>	<b>442.2%</b>	<b>4,358,901</b>	<b>4,074,767</b>	<b>2,796,269</b>	<b>941,762</b>	<b>1,600,492-</b>	
8.010 <b>Estimated Encumbrances June 30</b>		\$50,000	\$50,000		\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	
<b>Reservation of Fund Balance</b>										
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials										
9.020 Capital Improvements										
9.030 Budget Reserve										
9.040 DPIA										
9.045 Fiscal Stabilization										
9.050 Debt Service										
9.060 Property Tax Advances										
9.070 Bus Purchases										
9.080 <i>Subtotal</i>										
10.010 <b>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations</b>	<b>189,720</b>	<b>1,471,411</b>	<b>4,246,153</b>		<b>4,308,901</b>	<b>4,024,767</b>	<b>2,746,269</b>	<b>891,762</b>	<b>1,650,492-</b>	
<b>Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies</b>										
11.010 Income Tax - Renewal										
11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement										
11.300 Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies										
12.010 <b>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations</b>	<b>189,720</b>	<b>1,471,411</b>	<b>4,246,153</b>		<b>4,308,901</b>	<b>4,024,767</b>	<b>2,746,269</b>	<b>891,762</b>	<b>1,650,492-</b>	
<b>Revenue from New Levies</b>										
13.010 Income Tax - New										
13.020 Property Tax - New										
13.030 Cumulative Balance of New Levies										
14.010 Revenue from Future State Advancements										
15.010 <b>Unreserved Fund Balance June 30</b>	<b>189,720</b>	<b>1,471,411</b>	<b>4,246,153</b>		<b>4,308,901</b>	<b>4,024,767</b>	<b>2,746,269</b>	<b>891,762</b>	<b>1,650,492-</b>	
<b>ADM Forecasts</b>										
20.010 Kindergarten - October Count										
20.015 Grades 1-12 - October Count										
<b>State Fiscal Stabilization Funds</b>										
21.010 Personal Services SFSF										
21.020 Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF										
21.030 Purchased Services SFSF										
21.040 Supplies and Materials SFSF										
21.050 Capital Outlay SFSF										
21.060 <b>Total Expenditures - SFSF</b>										

See accompanying summary of significant forecast assumptions and accounting policies  
Includes: General fund, Emergency Levy fund, DPIA fund, Textbook fund and any portion of Debt Service fund related to General fund debt